SUMMONS TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS



Special Commission of Inquiry into LGBTIQ hate crimes

Summons No. NPWS1

1

Executive Director National Parks and Wildlife Service 12 Darcy Street PARRAMATTA NSW 2150

To:

You are required to attend the Special Commission of Inquiry into LGBTIQ hate crimes in New South Wales to produce the documents specified in the annexure to this Summons at:

(a) Chief Secretary's Building Level 2, 121 Macquarie Street SYDNEY NSW 2000

(b) On 8 August 2023 at 10:00 am

Pursuant to s. 23(1) of the *Special Commissions of Inquiry Act 1983* you are not excused from answering any questions or producing any document on the ground that the answer or production may criminate or tend to criminate you, or on the ground of privilege or on any other ground.

If you have any queries concerning this Summons, please contact Caitlin Healey-Nash, A/Principal Solicitor, pr 0466 480 286.

C

The Honourable Justice John Sackar Commissioner Special Commission of Inquiry into LGBTIQ hate crimes

1 August 2023

2

ANNEXURE TO SUMMONS TO PRODUCE DOCUMENTS Summons No. NPWS1

In this Summons:

"document" means:

1. Any record, including site maps, site plans, site diagrams, photographs or similar documents (however described) collectively or separately depicting the extent, nature and location of fencing installed along the cliff line at Gap Bluff as at January 1990 or otherwise the nearest prior date to that date for which such records are available.